Kirk McDonough
Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Quilcia I. Moronta *Member*

Steven E. Piscopiello Member

CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS 869 PARK AVE CRANSTON, RI 02910-2786

PUBLIC NOTICE

A LOTTERY FOR CRANSTON SCHOOL COMMITTEE CANDIDATE BALLOT PLACEMENT ORDER FOR THE SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 STATEWIDE PRIMARY ELECTION AND THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, CRANSTON CITY HALL, ROOM 100, ON TUESDAY, JULY 16, 2024 AT 5 P.M.

THE FOLLOWING SCHOOL COMMITTEE CONTESTS MAY BE DRAWN:

WARD 2 – PRIMARY ELECTION

WARD 2 – GENERAL ELECTION

WARD 4 – GENERAL ELECTION

WARD 5 – GENERAL ELECTION

WARD 6 – GENERAL ELECTION

CITY WIDE – GENERAL ELECTION

The ballot placement lottery is open to the public.

Posted on <u>6-27-2024</u> at <u>11:55 a.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar